02-11-2002

Express Mail No.: EL 501 742 612 US

FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

2-8-02

101972986

w thereof

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereor.  Box Assignment, Washington, DC 20231				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):			
Zeneca Limited	Name: Avecia Limited			
□Individual(s) □General Partnership □Corporation of the United Kingdom □Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No  3. Nature of conveyance: □Assignment □Security Agreement □Security Agreement □Change of Name  XX Other - CORRECTION OF RECORDED ASSIGNMENTS  REEL/FRAME: 002092/0217, recorded on 5/24/2000  Execution Date: February 29, 2000	Internal Address: Hexagon House  Street Address: P.O. Boxx 42  City Blackley, Manchester, M9 8ZS, England  Individual(s) citizenship  DAssociation  OGeneral Partnership  Corporation of the United Kingdom  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes D No  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(ca) attached? Pes D No			
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No. 74/437029         (currently registered under No. 2,366,557)     </li> </ol>	B. Trademark registration No. 1,125,501			
Additional	numbers attached? No			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2			
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 185.00  Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.			
Attn.: <u>Anna Erenburg, Esq.</u> File No.: <u>5766-033-999</u>	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150			
	TANGE THE SPACE			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.  Anna Erenburg, Esq.  Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	Signature			
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 13			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

02/15/2002 GTON11	00000015	161150	74437029
-------------------	----------	--------	----------

40.00 CH 25.00 CH 120.00 CH 01 FC:481 02 FC:482 03 FC:484

NY2 - 1279722.1

FEB 08 2002 17:08 FR PENNIE & EDMON	uns IIP 212 869 9741 TO 17033087124 P.10		
	5-25-00 A		
01 43/	Express Mail No.: EL 394 194 646 US		
\ <b>\ \ \ \</b>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patous and Trademark Office		
In the Hanaramer acommer at P	od original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Zeneca Limited  5-24-05	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Avecia Limited		
□Individual(s) □General Partnership □Corporation of the United Kingdom □Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No  No  No  No	Internal Address: Hexagon House  Street Address: P.O. Boxx 42  City Blackley, Manchester, M9 828, England  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership		
©Assignment  □Security Agreement  □Other  Execution Date: February 29, 2000	©Corporation—of the United Kingdome  □Other  If assignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ② Yes □ No  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? □ Yes □ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/437029  Additional number(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) <u>1143808</u> Imbers attached? ♥ Yes □ No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: <u>37</u>		
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
Attn.: <u>James N. Palik, Esq.</u> File No.: <u>5766-033-999</u>	8. Deposit account number:  16-1150		
DO No	OT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		

Maii donuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

25510

Reg. No.

3/2000 DNGUYEN 00000172 161150 75437029

Name of Person Signing

2:481 40.00 CF 2:482 900.00 CF

James N. Palik, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002414 FRAME: 0287

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

May 24, 2000 Date

Mark	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
DURAZOL	75/437029	September 15, 1993
PRO-JET ULTRA	75/531381	August 5, 1998
SOLTHIX	75/324822	July 15, 1997
STEREOCOL	75/293777	May 19, 1997
VANQUISH	75/672921	April 1, 1999
Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ACORGA	1143808	December 23, 1980
BAQ OUT	1649861	July 9, 1991
BAQUA CHARGE	2167603	June 23, 1998
BAQUA CHECK	13 <b>75447</b>	December 17, 1985
BAQUA CLEAN	1 <b>64986</b> 0	July 9, 1991
BAQUA FLOC	2036327	February 11, 1997
BAQUA PLUS	2167593	June 23, 1998
BAQUA <b>PURE</b>	1649859	July 9, 1991
BAQUA-SHOCK	1236893	May 10, 1983
BAQUA-START	1236894	May 10, 1983
BAQUA TEST	1952227	January 30, 1996
BAQUACIL	1058905	February 15, 1977
BUILDING MOLECULES	2308232	January 18, 2000
INTO BUSINESS		
Colorburst Logo	1499119	August 9, 1988
COSMOCIL	1225501	October 2, 1979
HALOFLEX	813235	August 23, 1966
HALOFLEX	1249543	August 30, 1983
LAMPRONOL	1595922	May 15, 1990
MONOLITE	626046	May 1, 1956
POLYMON	821810	January 10, 1967
PROGEN CGM	2208074	December 8, 1998
PRO-JET	1977752	June 4, 1996
PROTRAN CTM	2208071	December 8, 1998
PROXEL	811560	July 26, 1966
PROXEL	989977	August 6, 1974
PROXEL	1023538	October 28, 1975
REPUTEX	2300218	December 14, 1999
SOLSPERSE	1070807	August 9, 1977
VANTOCIL	928524	February 8, 1972
VICLAN	780088	November 17, 1964
VYNAMON	823846	February 14, 1967
WAXOLINE	786237	March 9, 1965
WAYATI		

NY2 - 1055211.1

## UNITED STATES

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 30th day of June, 1999, BETWEEN ZENECA LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, located and doing business at 15 Stanhope Gate, London W1Y 6LN, England (the "Assignor") and AVECIA LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, located and doing business at Hexagon House, P.O. Box 42, Blackley, Manchester, M9 8ZS, England (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor has adopted, used and is using the registered trademarks as set out in the attached schedule; and

WHEREAS Assignor has adopted and intends to use the applied for trademarks as set out in the attached schedule; and

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks and the registrations thereof and said applied for trademarks and the applications for registration thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor ZENECA LIMITED does hereby assign nunc pro tunc unto said Assignee AVECIA LIMITED all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the said registrations thereof and applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks so used and the relevant portion of the Assignor's business which is ongoing and existing in relation to the applied for trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, if any.

This Assignment is executed at Jersen

, this 29 day of February, 2000

ZENECA LIMITED

By:

Title:

Full Name:

Michael Frederick Sevant

authorised signatory

Attest:

M Shaw

NY2 - 1055235.1



## THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 3730853

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

## **AVECIA LIMITED**

formerly called ZSC SPECIALTY CHEMICALS UK LIMITED

which name was changed by special resolution was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985

as a limited company on the 11th March 1999 and that the certificate of incorporation altered to meet the circumstances of the case was issued on the 1st July 1999

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 8th September 1999

for the Registrar of Companies

Companies House

Exhibit (